

Umbrella Liability Insurance Certificate of Currency

This Certificate:

- Is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the holder.
- Does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the Policy(ies) listed. •
- Is only a summary of the cover provided. ٠
- Reference must be made to the current Policy wording for full details. .
- Is current at the date of issue only. •

This certificate confirms that the under mentioned Policy is effective in accordance with the details shown:

INSURED:	Hammons Holdings Pty Ltd
	Katoomba Scenic Railway
	Katoomba Scenic Skyway Pty Ltd
	Katoomba Sceniscender Pty Ltd
	Skyway Souvenirs Pty Ltd
	Hillant Pty Ltd
	Skyway Restaurant Pty Ltd
	Ord No. 9 Pty Ltd
	Hammons Family Investments Pty Limited
	Feliz Puente Pty Ltd
	Ottto Holdings (Aust.) Pty Ltd
	Hammon Family Investments Trust
	Ord No. 11 Pty Limited
	Bowerbird Property Group Pty Ltd
	Pylon Lookout
	Blue Mountains City Council (only in respect to land owned by Council and leased
	for use on the Skyway)
	Department of Environment & Climate Change NSW (formerly National Park &
	Wildlife Service) (in respect to land and airspace occupied by Hammons)
	The Roads & Maritime Services of New South Wales,
	Rail Corporation New South Wales.
POLICY NUMBER:	SY-CAS-22-400164
PERIOD OF INSURANCE:	From: 31 March 2023
	To: 31 March 2024
	Both dates 4:00pm local standard time

This Certificate and the documents which it includes by reference are provided solely for the prospective insured named in this Certificate and may not be relied on in whole, or in part, by any other person or entity. The information in this Certificate is confidential and is intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone 02 8298 5800 and return or securely destroy the Certificate and any enclosed documents. Thank you.



LIMIT OF INDEMNITY:

Liberty Specialty Markets

AUD25,000,000 any one Occurrence in respect of public liability and in the aggregate during the Period of Insurance in respect of Product Liability in excess of Underlying Insurance or the Self Insured Retention.

31 March 2023 Date

Liberty Specialty Markets is a trading name of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (ABN 61 086 083 605). Incorporated in Massachusetts, U.S.A. (The liability of members is limited)

This Certificate and the documents which it includes by reference are provided solely for the prospective insured named in this Certificate and may not be relied on in whole, or in part, by any other person or entity. The information in this Certificate is confidential and is intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone 02 8298 5800 and return or securely destroy the Certificate and any enclosed documents. Thank you.